11/4/2021 3:42 PM Steven D. Grierson **CLERK OF THE COURT** 1 **INFM** AARON D. FORD 2 Attorney General CHELSEA KALLAS (Bar No. 13902) 3 Senior Deputy Attorney General Office of the Attorney General 4 555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101-1068 5 P: (702) 486-5707 F: (702) 486-3768 6 Ckallas@ag.nv.gov Attorneys for the State of Nevada 7 **DISTRICT COURT** 8 **CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA** 9 10 STATE OF NEVADA, Case No.: C-21-360352-1 11 Plaintiff, Dept. No.: 2 12 v. 13 DONALD KIRK HARTLE ID# 644686, 14 Defendant. 15 **INFORMATION** 16 AARON D. FORD, Attorney General for the State of Nevada, in the name and by the authority 17 18 of the State of Nevada, informs the Court: The above-named defendant, DONALD KIRK HARTLE, has committed the crime of VOTING 19 MORE THAN ONCE AT SAME ELECTION, a category "D" felony in violation of NRS 293.780. 20 All of the acts alleged herein have been committed or completed on or between October 26, 2020 21 and October 30, 2020, by the above-named defendant, within the County of Clark, State of Nevada, in 22 the following manner: 23 COUNT 1 24 **VOTING MORE THAN ONCE AT SAME ELECTION** Category "D" Felony - NRS 293.780 25 Defendant, DONALD KIRK HARTLE, in the County of Clark, State of Nevada, did knowingly 26 and feloniously vote in the 2020 general election in Las Vegas, Nevada, having previously voted in the 27 same election. 28

**Electronically Filed** 

Page 1 of 2

Case Number: C-21-360352-1

All of which is contrary to the form, force and effect of the statutes in such cases made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the state of Nevada. DATED this 4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2021. SUBMITTED BY AARON D. FORD Attorney General /s/ Chelsea Kallas CHELSEA KALLAS (Bar No. 13902) By: Senior Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for the State of Nevada